Part Thread Hex
Number Connection Flats
985B 1⁄4” NPT 9⁄16”
985D 1⁄2” NPT 7⁄8”
985E 3⁄4” NPT 11⁄8”
985F 1” NPT 13⁄8”
7
Division of Engineered Controls International, Inc.

Figure 2
Nipple
Ordering Information
Brass Pipe & Pipe Nipples
Brass Elbows
C
A
A
A
C
C
B
B
B
Fig. 2
Fig. 1
Fig. 3
C
Working
Part A B C Pressure
Number Figure (Female) (Female) (Ref.) PSIG*
1228-1
1⁄2” NPT 1⁄2” NPT
11⁄8” 3750
HP1228-1 1 11⁄2” 4500
1043 3⁄4” NPT 3⁄4” NPT 11⁄2” 4500
1228-2
1⁄2” NPT .843-.847
11⁄8” 3750
HP1228-2 2 11⁄2” 4500
2223-2 3⁄4” NPT 1.053-1.057 11⁄2” 4500
1228-4
.843-.847 .843-.847
11⁄8” 3750
HP1228-4 3 11⁄2” 6000
2233-6 1.053-1.057 1.053-1.057 11⁄2” 4500
Ordering Information
*Safety factor = 4:1
C
C
For the 1/2” I.D. pipe, the O.D. is 0.840”.
For the 3/4” I.D. pipe, the O.D. is 1.050”.
Brass Tees
Brass Crosses
Working
Part A B C D E Pressure
Number Figure (Female) (Female) (Female) (Ref.) (Ref.) PSIG*
1227-1
1⁄2” NPT 1⁄2” NPT 1⁄2” NPT
21⁄4” 11⁄8” 3750
HP1227-1
1
3” 11⁄2” 4500
1042-20
3⁄4” NPT 3⁄4” NPT
1⁄2” NPT 3” 11⁄2” 4500
1042 3⁄4” NPT 3” 11⁄2” 4500
1227-3
1⁄2” NPT .843-.847 1⁄2” NPT
21⁄4” 11⁄8” 3750
HP1227-3 2 3” 11⁄2” 4500
4608-5 3⁄4” NPT 1.053-1.057 3⁄4” NPT 3” 11⁄2” 4500
1227-28
.843-.847 .843-.847 .843-.847
21⁄4” 11⁄8” 3750
HP1227-28 3 3” 11⁄2” 6000
2118-2 1.053-1.057 1.053-1.057 1.053-1.057 3” 11⁄2” 4500
1227-9
.843-.847 .843-.847 1⁄2” NPT
21⁄4” 11⁄8” 3750